LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022 Terms of Use

Thank you for deciding to join us for the LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022!

On this page you will find information pertaining to certain important points regarding your usage of the platform, including rules of engagement and of interaction with your peers, your personally identifiable information and content copyright.

This Virtual Event platform aims to provide a professional space to contribute to the education of healthcare professionals working in the field of Interventional Neuroradiology. It is exclusively reserved for healthcare professionals, including physicians, nurses, technicians and allied professionals, industry representatives, media professionals working in healthcare.

To ensure an optimal experience for yourself and others:

Access to the platform

- An account including personally identifiable information is required to access this platform
- For optimal use of the platform, we recommend that you preferably use a computer, as the layout and the services may be altered on a smartphone or a tablet.
- The organizers cannot be held responsible for any fault in your Internet connection.
- The administrators of the platform will set up a Q&A and a help desk during sessions to facilitate your navigation on the platform.

Interactivity and exchanges

Some platforms feature a chat/commenting system where users can discuss with a moderator during a session, or exchange information between peers.

- Participants are not allowed to use the chat/commenting system to advertise products and /or services
- Spam is not tolerated
- Courtesy and respect are required (abusive and inappropriate language are subject to exclusion)
- Should you exchange case information, please ensure that all cases are anonymous, and that no identifying information about the patient (or any person concerned) is ever mentioned.
- Participants are responsible for their comments published on the platform
- Some platforms offer the option to activate a "do not disturb" status.

The LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022 platform is administered by a team of LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022 staff members. Community administrators reserve the right to exclude members in case of non-compliance or inappropriate behaviour.

Relations with congress partners

Some platforms offer spaces dedicated to congress partners, in which they can promote their products and services, disseminate information of medical, scientific nature, or more broadly, information related to their professional field.

- Information is disseminated on these spaces under the responsibility of each partner
- The partner may need to collect additional information, including personal data, via a questionnaire, under his own responsibility.

Personally Identifiable Information and sharing of data with third parties

Please note that your Personally Identifiable Information (first name, last name, profession, place of work) is by design open to others using the platform to ensure an optimal networking experience.

Please note that in certain very limited cases, third parties will be able to access specific data about your use of the platform based on an authorization policy. This applies exclusively to industry partners participating in the congress where, for example, you visit a booth in the virtual exhibition or industry sponsored pages, or you view an industry sponsored session.

You can consult the complete Personal Data Management Policy by clicking on this link.

Intent and purpose of content on this platform

The content of the **LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022** and all of its component elements, including text, graphics, images, hyperlinks and other materials supplied by **LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022** / Europa Group and/or contributors and/or third parties, are for general educational and informational purposes only and does not constitute professional advice.

LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022 / Europa Group cannot endorse all statements or opinions made on this platform. The content broadcast via this platform reflects the view of the authors/speakers at a given point in time and does not necessarily represent the view of **LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022** / Europa Group.

Responsibility of LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022 / Europa Group for content

Europa Group excludes any warranty whatsoever as to content and can in no way be held liable for any damage or injury caused to persons or property, whether resulting from liability relating to products or materials, from a negligence or otherwise of the use of products, materials, methods, instructions, or ideas contained in the information accessible through this site.

In particular, Europa Group cannot be held responsible for the accuracy of any information contained in the articles or other documents published / displayed on this site and rejects all responsibility for any error and/or omission and/or for any damage and/or injury to persons or property arising from the implementation of any method, instruction or idea contained in these documents.

Any consultation of a third-party website, which is not part of the web pages, accessible through a link on the congress site **congres.linnc.com** is done at the user's own risk.

In particular, Europa Group cannot be held responsible for the accuracy of any information published / displayed on third-party website and rejects all responsibility for any error and/or omission and/or for any damage and/or injury to persons or property arising from the implementation of any method, instruction or idea contained in these websites.

Scientific or medical content

Due to the constant evolution of research, changes in government regulations and the ever-increasing circulation relating to pharmacotherapy and drug reactions or to the use of medical devices, Europa Group strongly recommends the participant to verify any possible changes in the diagnosis, dosage, indications and contraindications that may be mentioned in the articles, presentations, discussions or other documents.

Copyright - Intellectual Property

Use of **LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022** content and any content which is licensed or signed over to **LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022** / Europa Group for use on this platform by third parties, is limited to personal use and for non-commercial purposes only.

Data recorded during the virtual Congress

With consent of the participant, **LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022** / Europa Group may use its own recordings of the virtual Congress for promotional purposes. Participant agrees that any images in which he or she may appear may be used in relation to the promotion of future Congress or Europa Group events and on the **LINNC PARIS COURSE 2022** / Europa Group website. If you do not wish to share any images of yourself, please make sure to keep your camera switched off at all times. The participant acknowledges that the recording by him/her of all or part of the content of the congress or of the image of another participant is prohibited.